
Gipuzkoako Txapelketa Nagusia Olaederra Kiroldegia Villabona

Hoberena Hoberena

Memb. Start Lot Abizena Kat. Pisua Taldea Urtea 1 2 3 Abiada 1 2 3 JA

F 49

1 9 Monasterio F 49 47,10 Zarautz KE 1/1/2010 36 40 (43) 40 48 53 (57) 53 93 4 150,057

2 32 Mendizabal F 49 47,25 Zarautz KE 1/1/2009 38 40 43 43 48 53 56 56 99 3 159,328

3 35 Marko F 49 48,95 Danok Danena 1/1/1990 (53) 53 56 56 64 68 71 71 127 1 198,731

4 41 Martón F 49 48,85 Danok Danena 1/1/1987 45 50 52 52 65 (68) (68) 65 117 2 183,376

F 55

5 14 Monasterio F 55 53,35 Zarautz KE 1/1/2006 61 (64) (64) 61 73 77 (80) 77 138 1 202,392

6 20 Mendizabal F 55 52,65 Zarautz KE 1/1/2009 43 (48) (48) 43 52 57 62 62 105 3 155,482

7 29 Blanco F 55 54,35 Danok Danena 1/1/1987 45 48 (51) 48 63 66 (68) 66 114 2 164,981

F 59

1 12 Mesa F 59 58,25 BHT 1/1/1972 35 38 (41) 38 47 50 (53) 50 88 3 121,431

2 26 García F 59 57,45 BHT 1/1/1993 45 50 (55) 50 55 60 65 65 115 2 160,161

3 27 Madrid F 59 58,25 Danok Danena 1/1/1991 47 49 51 51 60 63 65 65 116 1 160,068

F 64

8 15 López F 64 64,00 Danok Danena 1/1/2011 (37) (37) 37 37 40 45 48 48 85 4 110,523

9 22 Sanchez F 64 61,60 Zarautz KE 1/1/1996 55 (58) 58 58 75 77 81 81 139 2 185,017

10 34 Hernández F 64 63,80 Danok Danena 1/1/1994 56 59 (61) 59 75 79 (81) 79 138 3 179,775

11 48 Avendaño F 64 63,95 Zarautz KE 1/1/1999 85 88 91 91 107 (111) 111 111 202 1 262,779

F 71

4 5 Iturbe F 71 65,60 Danok Danena 1/1/1994 (47) 47 48 48 55 57 58 58 106 3 135,833

12 39 Perez F 71 68,20 BHT 1/1/1988 45 50 53 53 65 (70) 70 70 123 2 154,170

5 43 Rivera F 71 70,10 Danok Danena 1/1/2001 71 75 (77) 75 86 (90) (90) 86 161 1 198,794

6 45 Zubeldia F 71 70,85 Danok Danena 1/1/2008 35 40 (43) 40 51 54 (57) 54 94 4 115,409

F 76

7 31 Urquiola F 76 75,30 Zarautz KE 1/1/2004 55 58 61 61 55 60 (63) 60 121 3 144,024

8 38 Galarraga F 76 71,35 Zarautz KE 1/1/2004 61 64 (67) 64 80 (85) 85 85 149 2 182,258

13 46 Zumeta F 76 73,50 Zarautz KE 1/1/1991 (70) 70 (75) 70 82 85 88 88 158 1 190,337

M 55

1 7 Gonzalez M 55 51,70 Danok Danena 1/1/2009 43 46 48 48 52 56 (60) 56 104 2 179,762

2 19 Mesa M 55 52,80 Danok Danena 1/1/2011 40 43 (46) 43 52 55 57 57 100 3 169,881

3 21 Expósito M 55 53,85 Zarautz KE 1/1/2008 51 55 (58) 55 62 66 69 69 124 1 207,322
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M 61

4 36 Ropero M 61 58,95 Danok Danena 1/1/2011 25 28 30 30 32 36 38 38 68 2 105,993

5 50 Cortajarena M 61 60,60 Danok Danena 1/1/2003 85 88 (90) 88 105 (108) 108 108 196 1 299,350

M 67

6 16 Cortajarena M 67 61,30 Danok Danena 1/1/1986 94 (97) 97 97 115 (119) 119 119 216 1 327,158

7 30 Cueva M 67 65,40 Danok Danena 1/1/1994 80 85 (88) 85 105 110 115 115 200 2 289,471

8 51 Rubiños M 67 65,40 Danok Danena 1/1/1979 85 88 90 90 100 105 108 108 198 3 286,576

M 73

1 4 El Byad M 73 68,35 Danok Danena 1/1/2009 (60) 63 65 65 70 75 80 80 145 5 203,776

2 6 Mesa M 73 68,08 Danok Danena 1/1/2008 (60) 60 65 65 77 82 85 85 150 4 211,350

3 8 Antolin M 73 71,85 Zarautz KE 1/1/2006 80 85 (90) 85 105 (112) (112) 105 190 2 258,644

4 42 Ucero M 73 71,90 Danok Danena 1/1/1983 90 95 97 97 110 115 (118) 115 212 1 288,468

5 44 Mendizabal M 73 72,65 Zarautz KE 1/1/1977 80 85 90 90 86 - - 86 176 3 237,950

M 81

6 3 Citores M 81 81,00 Zarautz KE 1/1/1989 103 108 112 112 140 145 (150) 145 257 1 326,171

7 11 Bondarchuk M 81 75,65 Zarautz KE 1/1/2004 65 68 (72) 68 80 86 (90) 86 154 4 203,191

8 17 Garate M 81 80,55 Zarautz KE 1/1/1994 100 105 (110) 105 125 130 (135) 130 235 2 299,163

9 49 Lezea M 81 74,15 Zarautz KE 1/1/2006 68 72 76 76 84 (90) (92) 84 160 3 213,643

M 89

1 13 Pedrosa M 89 85,45 BHT 1/1/2000 75 80 85 85 95 100 105 105 190 4 234,396

2 23 Dominguez M 89 87,50 Danok Danena 1/1/2005 110 115 (120) 115 125 (132) (132) 125 240 1 292,548

10 28 Gallego M 89 88,00 Danok Danena 1/1/1996 90 95 100 100 115 120 125 125 225 2 273,488

3 33 Urretabizkaia M 89 86,75 Danok Danena 1/1/2009 50 55 (60) 55 (60) 60 65 65 120 5 146,907

4 52 Balenciaga M 89 87,25 Zarautz KE 1/1/2008 85 92 96 96 110 115 (120) 115 211 3 257,566

M 96

11 2 Amonarriz M 96 94,70 Danok Danena 1/1/2002 90 95 100 100 120 125 (130) 125 225 2 264,179

5 18 Bravo M 96 89,25 Zarautz KE 1/1/1983 93 98 (102) 98 123 (128) (128) 123 221 3 266,774

6 24 Lizaso M 96 95,25 Danok Danena 1/1/2005 115 120 125 125 140 150 - 150 275 1 322,050

7 25 Bouchet M 96 93,25 BHT 1/1/1971 63 68 70 70 75 (80) 85 85 155 4 183,269

M 102

8 1 Iriarte M 102 100,85 Danok Danena 1/1/1990 100 (105) 105 105 130 - - 130 235 1 268,569

M >109

12 10 Lekuona M >109 118,00 Zarautz KE 1/1/1997 97 102 (105) 102 125 130 135 135 237 2 255,960

13 47 Tsirkin M >109 124,70 Zarautz KE 1/1/1986 125 130 (135) 130 155 163 (170) 163 293 1 311,352
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Sinclair  Ranking Women

1 2 3 max 1 2 3 max B.W. Cat. Rank

48 Avendaño Helena F 64 64 Zarautz KE 1/1/1999 85 88 91 91 107 (111) 111 111 202 262,779 262,656 1

14 Monasterio Malen F 55 53 Zarautz KE 1/1/2006 61 (64) (64) 61 73 77 (80) 77 138 202,392 198,043 2

43 Rivera Allison F 71 70 Danok Danena 1/1/2001 71 75 (77) 75 86 (90) (90) 86 161 198,794 197,448 3

35 Marko Izarne F 49 49 Danok Danena 1/1/1990 (53) 53 56 56 64 68 71 71 127 198,731 198,572 4

46 Zumeta Ainitze F 76 74 Zarautz KE 1/1/1991 (70) 70 (75) 70 82 85 88 88 158 190,337 187,223 5

22 Sanchez Erika F 64 62 Zarautz KE 1/1/1996 55 (58) 58 58 75 77 81 81 139 185,017 180,738 6

41 Martón Lidia F 49 49 Danok Danena 1/1/1987 45 50 52 52 65 (68) (68) 65 117 183,376 182,937 7

38 Galarraga Miren F 76 71 Zarautz KE 1/1/2004 61 64 (67) 64 80 (85) 85 85 149 182,258 176,558 8

34 Hernández Maitane F 64 64 Danok Danena 1/1/1994 56 59 (61) 59 75 79 (81) 79 138 179,775 179,438 9

29 Blanco Amaya F 55 54 Danok Danena 1/1/1987 45 48 (51) 48 63 66 (68) 66 114 164,981 163,600 10

26 García Andrea F 59 57 BHT 1/1/1993 45 50 (55) 50 55 60 65 65 115 160,161 157,356 11

27 Madrid Naiara F 59 58 Danok Danena 1/1/1991 47 49 51 51 60 63 65 65 116 160,068 158,724 12

32 Mendizabal Lore F 49 47 Zarautz KE 1/1/2009 38 40 43 43 48 53 56 56 99 159,328 154,792 13

20 Mendizabal Lide F 55 53 Zarautz KE 1/1/2009 43 (48) (48) 43 52 57 62 62 105 155,482 150,685 14

39 Perez Casandra F 71 68 BHT 1/1/1988 45 50 53 53 65 (70) 70 70 123 154,170 150,845 15

9 Monasterio Mara F 49 47 Zarautz KE 1/1/2010 36 40 (43) 40 48 53 (57) 53 93 150,057 145,411 16

31 Urquiola Leire F 76 75 Zarautz KE 1/1/2004 55 58 61 61 55 60 (63) 60 121 144,024 143,380 17

5 Iturbe Zaloa F 71 66 Danok Danena 1/1/1994 (47) 47 48 48 55 57 58 58 106 135,833 129,997 18

12 Mesa Julieta F 59 58 BHT 1/1/1972 35 38 (41) 38 47 50 (53) 50 88 121,431 120,411 19

45 Zubeldia Maialen F 71 71 Danok Danena 1/1/2008 35 40 (43) 40 51 54 (57) 54 94 115,409 115,280 20

15 López Kisbel F 64 64 Danok Danena 1/1/2011 (37) (37) 37 37 40 45 48 48 85 110,523 110,523 21

Taldea Urtea
Abiada Jasotze Altxatzea Total Sinclair

Zoz Abizena Izena Kat Pisua

3



Sinclair  Ranking Men

1 2 3 max 1 2 3 max B.W. Cat. Rank

16 Cortajarena Ekaitz E. M 67 61,30 Danok Danena 1/1/1986 94 (97) 97 97 115 (119) 119 119 216 327,158 307,579 1

3 Citores Imanol M 81 81,00 Zarautz KE 1/1/1989 103 108 112 112 140 145 (150) 145 257 326,171 326,171 2

24 Lizaso Eki M 96 95,25 Danok Danena 1/1/2005 115 120 125 125 140 150 - 150 275 322,050 320,934 3

47 Tsirkin Stepan M >109 124,70 Zarautz KE 1/1/1986 125 130 (135) 130 155 163 (170) 163 293 311,352 293,000 4

50 Cortajarena Jon Kepa M 61 60,60 Danok Danena 1/1/2003 85 88 (90) 88 105 (108) 108 108 196 299,350 297,922 5

17 Garate Ander M 81 80,55 Zarautz KE 1/1/1994 100 105 (110) 105 125 130 (135) 130 235 299,163 298,250 6

23 Dominguez Ekain M 89 87,50 Danok Danena 1/1/2005 110 115 (120) 115 125 (132) (132) 125 240 292,548 290,105 7

30 Cueva Stalin Javier M 67 65,40 Danok Danena 1/1/1994 80 85 (88) 85 105 110 115 115 200 289,471 284,795 8

42 Ucero Pablo M 73 71,90 Danok Danena 1/1/1983 90 95 97 97 110 115 (118) 115 212 288,468 285,777 9

51 Rubiños Andres M 67 65,40 Danok Danena 1/1/1979 85 88 90 90 100 105 108 108 198 286,576 281,947 10

28 Gallego Asier M 89 88,00 Danok Danena 1/1/1996 90 95 100 100 115 120 125 125 225 273,488 271,974 11

1 Iriarte Jon Ander M 102 100,85 Danok Danena 1/1/1990 100 (105) 105 105 130 - - 130 235 268,569 267,336 12

18 Bravo Borja M 96 89,25 Zarautz KE 1/1/1983 93 98 (102) 98 123 (128) (128) 123 221 266,774 257,914 13

2 Amonarriz Xabier M 96 94,70 Danok Danena 1/1/2002 90 95 100 100 120 125 (130) 125 225 264,179 262,582 14

8 Antolin Joel M 73 71,85 Zarautz KE 1/1/2006 80 85 (90) 85 105 (112) (112) 105 190 258,644 256,121 15

52 Balenciaga Alex M 89 87,25 Zarautz KE 1/1/2008 85 92 96 96 110 115 (120) 115 211 257,566 255,051 16

10 Lekuona Igor M >109 118,00 Zarautz KE 1/1/1997 97 102 (105) 102 125 130 135 135 237 255,960 237,000 17

44 Mendizabal Jaizki M 73 72,65 Zarautz KE 1/1/1977 80 85 90 90 86 - - 86 176 237,950 237,249 18

13 Pedrosa Aleix M 89 85,45 BHT 1/1/2000 75 80 85 85 95 100 105 105 190 234,396 229,667 19

49 Lezea Mikel M 81 74,15 Zarautz KE 1/1/2006 68 72 76 76 84 (90) (92) 84 160 213,643 203,064 20

6 Mesa Unai M 73 68,08 Danok Danena 1/1/2008 (60) 60 65 65 77 82 85 85 150 211,350 202,201 21

21 Expósito Erik M 55 53,85 Zarautz KE 1/1/2008 51 55 (58) 55 62 66 69 69 124 207,322 203,861 22

4 El Byad Mohamed Reda M 73 68,35 Danok Danena 1/1/2009 (60) 63 65 65 70 75 80 80 145 203,776 195,461 23

11 Bondarchuk Oleksii M 81 75,65 Zarautz KE 1/1/2004 65 68 (72) 68 80 86 (90) 86 154 203,191 195,449 24

25 Bouchet Pierre M 96 93,25 BHT 1/1/1971 63 68 70 70 75 (80) 85 85 155 183,269 180,890 25

7 Gonzalez Sergio M 55 51,70 Danok Danena 1/1/2009 43 46 48 48 52 56 (60) 56 104 179,762 170,980 26

19 Mesa Eneko M 55 52,80 Danok Danena 1/1/2011 40 43 (46) 43 52 55 57 57 100 169,881 164,404 27

33 Urretabizkaia Zigor M 89 86,75 Danok Danena 1/1/2009 50 55 (60) 55 (60) 60 65 65 120 146,907 145,053 28

36 Ropero Joel M 61 58,95 Danok Danena 1/1/2011 25 28 30 30 32 36 38 38 68 105,993 103,361 29

Taldea Urtea
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Zoz Abizena Izena Kat Pisua

4


